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No.26 25th March 1998 Nauru 

G.N. No. 99 11998 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
~ PERMANENT APPOINTMENT 

The following pennanent appointment With effect from 16th March, 1998 is hereby notified: 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 
AGRICULTURE FARM 

NAME DESIGNATION SALARY 

Mr. Jeremy Kepae Labour $10,634-$10850 p.a. (Ml) 

DATED this 20th day of March, 1998. 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.26 25th MaJr..c.h 1998 NaLlltu 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------~------G.N.No. 100/1998 

Detennination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Abouke Dowadi of Yaren District. 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Abouke Dowadi had been determination by 
the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 
following lands:­

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 

LAND, NOTICE OF 


OWNERSHIP 


Anibare 289 p.l. lruwitepe 43/69 118 (LTO) 


Anibare 307 c.l. Areij 43/69 1/10 (LTO) 


Ijuw 2 p.l. Yatemeter 19174 1/16 (LTO) 


Menen 95 c.l. Irebedi 72/83 115 


Menen 97 c.l. Amwararo 72/83 115 


Menen 255 p.l. Areuin 72/83 115 


Menen 269 p.l. Ameda 72/83 115 


Yaren 122 c.l. Aningabwi 72/83 115 


Yaren 126 c.l. Aningabwi 72/83 115 


Yaren 127 c.l. Aningabwi 72/83 115 


Yaren 236 p.l. Aeape 72/83 115 


Menen 252 p.l. Anemet, Ateibi 72 3 1130
kYaren 87 c.l. Atomo 72 83 1130 


Yaren 131 c.l. Aningabwi 72/83 1130 


Yaren 132 c.l. Aningabwi 72/83 1130 


Yaren 135 c.l. Ijongin, Aningabwi 72/83 1130 


Yaren 144 c.l. Ijongin, Aningabwi 72/83 1130 


Yaren 89 c.l. Atomo 72/83 1120 


Yaren 90 c.l. Atomo 72/83 1120 


Yaren 92 c.l. Dagarauwa 72/83 1110 


Yaren 118 c.l. Aningobwi 72/83 1110 


Yaren 251 p.l. Anoror 72/83 1110 


Yaren 291 p.l. Ugeang 65/90 1110 


Yaren 128 cJ. Amwareobwiden 72/83 1140 


Yaren 274 p.l. Amwareobwiden 72/83 1/40 


Yaren 273 p.l. Anoumori 72/83 3/25 


Yaren 277 p.l. Adetako 72/83 1145 


Yaren 316 p.l. Adedabiri 72/83 1145 


Yaren 303 p.l. Ugiangang 72/83 7130 


Yaren 342 p.l. Umwanawa 72/83 2/45 


Yaren 346 p.l. Umwanawa 72/83 1125 




DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has detennined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
Abouke Dowadi 

DISTRICT 

Anibare 

• 
Anibare 

Ijuw 

Menen 

Menen 


Menen 


Menen 


Yaren 


Yaren 


Yaren 


Yaren 


Menen 


Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph I above. 

PORT. NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES 

289 lruv.itepe 	 Gabwea Danang. 

Eikobwit Eongen 

Amanda Danang 

Ditto Danang 

(Zarina Danang 


Tania Moses (Aneka Danang 
T/ee (Barina Danang 

(Berina Danang 

307 Areij 	 Gabwea Danang 

Eikobwit Eongen 

Amanda Danang 

Ditto Danang 

(Zarina Danang 


Tania Moses (Aneka Danang 
T/ee (Barina Danang 

(Berina Danang 

2 Yatemeter 	 Gabwea Danang 
Eikobv.it Eongen 
Amanda Danang 
Ditto Danang 
(Zarina Danang 

Tania Moses (Aneka Danang 
T/ee (Barina Danang 

(Berina Danang 

95 lrebedi 	 Johannes Dowadi 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 
Marie Kingrae 
Mary Bill 

97 Amwaniro 	 As for Port No.95 c.l. Menen 

255 Areuin 	 -do­

269 • Ameda 	 -do­
122 Aningabwi 	 -do­
126 Aningabwi 	 -do­

127 Aningabwi 	 ilo­
236 Aeape 	 -do­

252 Anemet, Ateibi 	 Johannes Dowadi 
Lily Dowadi (L TO) 
Marie Kingrae 
Mary Bill 

. 87 Atomo 	 As for Port. NO.252 p.l. Menen. 

131 Aningabwi 	 -do­

132 Aningabwi 	 -do­

135 Ijongin, Aningabwi 	 -do­
144 Ijongin, Aningabwi 	 -do-

SHARE 

1124 
1124 
11144 
1/144 
11144 
1/144 
11144 
1/144 

1130 
1/30 
11180 
11180 
11180 
11180 
11180 
11180 

1148 
1148 
11288 
11288 
11288 
11288 
111288 
11288 

1115 
1115 
1130 
1130 

1/90 
1190 
11180 
11180 

http:Eikobv.it
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No.26 25th MaJr.eh 1998 Naww. 

G.N.No. 100/1998 (eont'd) 

Yaren 89 

Yaren 90 

Yaren 92 

Yaren 118 

Yaren 251 

Yaren 291 

Yaren 128 

Yaren 274 

Yaren 273 

Yaren 277 

Yaren 316 

Yaren 303 

Yaren 342 

Yaren 346 

Atomo 

Atomo 

Dagarauwa 

Aningobwi 

Anoror 

Ugeang 

Amwareobwiden 

Amwareobwiden 

Anoumori 

Adetako 

Adedabiri 

Ugiangang 

Umwanawa 

Umwanawa 

Johannes Dowadi 1160 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 1160 
Marie Kingrae 1/120 
Mary Bill 11120 

As for Port No, 89 c.l. Yaren. 

Johannes Dowadi 1130 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 1/30 
Marie Kingrae 1160 
Mary Bill 1160 

As for Port No. 92 c.l. Yaren. 

-do­

-do-

Johannes Dowadi 11120 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 1/120 
Marie Kingrae 11240 
Mary Bill 11240 

As for Port No. 128 c.l. Yaren 

Johannes Dowadi 1125 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 1125 
Marie Kingrae 1150 
Mary Bill 1150 

Johannes Dowadi 11135 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 11135 
Marie Kingrae 11270 
Mary Bill 11270 

As for Port No. 277 p.l. Yaren. 

Johannes Dowadi 7/90 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 7/90 
Marie Kingrae 7/180 
Mary Bill 7/180 

Johannes Dowadi 2/135 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 2/135 
Marie Kingrae 11135 
Mary Bill 11135 

Johannes Dowadi 1/75 
Lily Dowadi (LTO) 1/75 
Marie Kingrae 11150 
Mary Bill 11150 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

LES~ 
CD N 


NAURU LANDS ~OMMITTEE 
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No.26 25th MaJtc.h 1998 Naww. . 
---------------------------------~--------------------------------------------G.N.No. 101/1998 

Detennination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the latc James Canon of Meneng District. 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late James Canon had been detennined by the 
decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 
following lands:­

• 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Menen 27 c.l. Anabaubo 89/91 111720 

Menen 31 c.l Areda 89/91 111720 

Menen 33 c.l Aeran 89/91 111720 

Menen 203 pJ Areuin 89/91 111720 

Menen 264 p.l Ijuwinuweron 89/91 111720 

Menen 294 p.l Anabaubo 89/91 111720 

Yaren 198 c.l Ijako 89/91 111720 

Ijuw 113 p.l Ugoro 89/91 111720 

Buada 161 p.l Atawidawo 89/91 1120 

Anibare 219 p.l Irotsin 89/91 1120 

Yaren 10 c.l Biteije 89/91 1110 

Yaren 341 p.l Umwanawa 89/91 1/50 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
James Canon are:- (a) in respect of the land sho\\on in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

e Menen 27 Anabaubo (Louis Aida Canon 1118640 
(Jesse Tewaki Canon 1118640 
(Caressa Twiggy Canon 1118640 
(Aaron Pasco Canon 1118640 
(Glorine Rejoice Canon 1118640 
(Kirstin Canon 1118640 
(Glennon Canon 1118640 

Louisa C. Tlee (patmos Decson Canon 1118640 
(Ischenko Canon 1118640 
(Priscilla Tasha Canon 1118640 
(Bernice Candida Canon 11/8640 
Louisa Canon (LTO) 1118640 

Menen 31 Areda As for Port No. 27 c.l. Menen. 

Menen 33 Aeran -do-

Menen 203 Areuin -do-

Menen 264 Ijuwinuweron -do-

Menen 294 Anabaubo -do-

Yaren 198 Ijako -do-

Ijuw 113 Ugoro -do­
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Na.26 25th MalLeh 1998 Na.uJtU . 

G.N.Na. 101/1998 kant'dJ 

Buada 161 Atawidawo 

Louisa C. T/ee 

Anibare 219 Irotsin 

Yaren 10 Biteije 

Louisa C. Tlee 

Yaren 341 Umwanawa 

Louisa C. Tlee 

(Louis Aida Canon 1/240 

(Jesse Tewaki Canon 11240 

(Caressa Twiggy Canon 1/240 

(Aa~n Pasco Canon 11240 

(Glorine Rejoice Canon 11240 

(Kirstin Canon 11240 

(Glennon Canon 1/240 

(paunos Decson Canon 11240 

(lschenko Canon 11240 

(Priscilla Tasha Canon 11240 

(Bernice Candida Canon 11240 

Louisa Canon (LTO) 11240 


As for Port No. 161 pJ. 
Buada. 

(Louis Aida Canon 1/120 

(Jesse Tewaki Canon 11120 

(Caressa Twiggy Canon 11120 

(Aaron Pasco Canon 11120 

(Glorine R£:joice Canon 11120 

(Kirstin Canon 11120 

(Glennon Canon 11120 

(patInos Decson Canon 11120 

(Ischenko Canon 11120 

(Priscilla Tasha Canon 11120 

(Bernice Candida Canon 1/120 

Louisa Canon (LTO) 11120 


(Louis Aida Canon 1/600 

(Jesse Tewaki Canon 1/600 

(Caressa Twiggy Canon 11600 

(Aaron Pasco Canon 11600 

(Glorine Rejoice Canon 11600 

(Kirstin Canon 11600 

(Glennon Canon 11600 

(Patmos Decson Canon 11600 

(Ischenko Canon 1/600 

(Priscilla Tasha Canon 11600 

(Bernice Candida Canon 11600 

Louisa Canon (LTO) 1/600 


NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

ALFRED DICK 
ACTING CfIMRMAN 

• 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Alfred Dageago of Buada District. 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee hus ascertained that the late Alfred Dageago had been determined by 
the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Coqunittee to be the owner of the 
following lands:­

DISTRICT PORT. NO. 

Aiwo 224 

Aiwo 270 

Aiwo 379 e Anibare 140 

Buada 5 

Buada 349 

Menen 219 

Yaren 255 

Buada 34 

Buada 81 

Buada 241 

Buada 389 

Denigomodu 191 

TYPEQFLAND 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

d. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l 

c.l. 

NAME OF LAND 

Yangor 

Yangor 

Bouwagae 

Atedetouwbaike 

Anijo 

Bogi 

Ungow 

Anoeui 

Ijati 

Ijuae 

Baragow 

F.G.W.S.L. 

Atiunurumur 

GAZETTE 
NOTI~EOF 

OWNERSHIP 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

70/97 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
Alfred Dageago are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT 

Aiwo 

PORT. NO. NAME OF LAND 

224 Yangor 
Doreen Adam Tlee 

Loretta M. Tlee 

BENEFICIARIES 

Loretta Mau 
;(Edna Adam 
Ramon Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Raymond Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Marteka Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
ChaDageago 

SHARE 

1/30 

1115 

1115 

1115 

1115 

1115 

1115 

1115 

1145 

1130 

1135 

1/35 

1160 

SHARE 

11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
11360 
1/360 
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G.N.No. 102/1998 (eont'd) 

Aiwo 270 Yangor LorettaMau 11180 
Doreen Adam T/ee (Edna Adam 11180 

Ramon Dageago 11180 
Raymiz Dageago 11180 

LoretGl M. T/ee (Willen Dageago 11180 
(Carney Dageago 11180 
(Timothy Dageago 11180 
(Raymond Dageago 11180 
(Loreney Dageago 11180 
(Marteka Dageago 11180 
(Julory Dageago 11180 
ChaDageago 11180 

Aiwo 379 Bouwagae As for Port No. 270 c.l. Aiwo 

Anibare 140 Atedetouwbaike -<10­

Buada 5 Anijo -<10­

Buada 349 Bogi -<10­

Menen 219 Ungow -<10­

Yaren 255 Anoeui -do-

Buada 34 Ijati LorettaMau 11540 
Doreen Adam T/ee (Edna Adam . 11540 

Ramon Dageago 11540 
Raymiz Dageago 11540 

Loretta M. T/ee (Willen Dageago 11540 
(Carney Dageago 11540 
(Timothy Dageago 1/540 
(Raymond Dageago 11540 
(Loreney Dageago 11540 
(Marteka Dageago 11540 
(Julory Dageago 11540 
ChaDag~go 11540 

Buada 81 Ijuae As for Port. No. 224 cJ. Aiwo 

Buada 241 Baragow LorettaMau 11420 
Doreen Adam T/ee (Edna Adam 11420 

Ramon Dageago 11420 
Raymiz Dageago 11420 

LorettaM. T/ee (Willen Dageago 11420 
(Carney Dageago 1/420

I 

(Timothy Dageago 11420 
(Raymond Dageago 11420 
(Loreney Dageago 1/420 
(Marteka Dageago 11420 
(Julory Dageago 11420 
ChaDageago 11420 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for Port No. 241 p.l. Buada 
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No. 2.6 2.5.th MalLek 1998 Na.uILU. . 

G.N.No. 102./1998 (eont'dl 

Denigomodu 191 Atumurumur Loretta Mau 11720 
Doreen Adam Tlee (Edna Adam 11720 

Ramon Dageago 11720 
Raymiz Dageago 11720 

Loretta M. T/ee (Willen Dageago In20 
(Carney Dageago 11720 
(Timothy Dageago 11720 
(Raymond Dageago 11720 
(Loreney Dageago' 11720 
(Marteka Dageago 11720 
(Julory Dageago 11720 
CbaDageago In20 

NOTE: :Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

ALFRED DICK 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 
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~----------------------~-----------------------------------------------------------~------~--------------------------------
No.26 25th March 1998 Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------:..;---------------------------------------------....----------­
G.N. No. 103 /1998 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT. 


DECEASED ESTATES 


The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries to the personalty Estate(s) of the hereunder 
deceased person(s) to be distributed in the following manner:­

DECEASED ASSETS BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Hamray Temaki All monies due Rentals Juan Temaki 1111 
and Ronwan interest (if any). RayTemaki 1111 

Freddy Temaki 1111 
Rayham Temaki 1/11 
James Temaki 1111 
Rachel Temaki 1111 
Elita Temaki 1111 
Eliah Temaki 1111 
Ja)jay Temaki 1/11 
Bethel Temaki 1/11 
Aruchina Temaki (LTO) 1111 

Cecil Deriabaga All monies due Rentals Barbara Tokaibure 1112 
and Ronwan interest (if any). Dale Cecil 1112 

Jace Cecil 1112 
Doke Cecil 1112 
Anita Koroa 1112 
Elspeth Tagamoun 1112 
Eliana Agigo 1112 
Faustina Kamtaura 1112 

Muriel Cecil (Godwin Cecil 1112 
Trustee Alfred Cecil 1112 

Muriel Cecil (LTO) 1/12 

Curator and others having claims against the above detemination may send in to the Curator of Intestate 
Estates within fourteen (14) days of this gazette uotice, after which date beneficiareis, having regard only to 
the claims of which he has then received notice. 

NAHESSON HARRIS 

CUllATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES 



